Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/)

11705/2012

01/11/2013



103654025

11-2-12

Name: Burroughe, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Partnership	•	ە∾ نكا
Partnership	Association	Street Address: 41100 Plymouth
State: ML   Country: USA   Zip: 46170	Limited Partnership	City: Plymouth
Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) June 27, 2012  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name presentative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assist.  A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown assistance). Yes (Designations involved: 3 and Trademark address: 41100 Plymouth Road  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown assistance). Yes (Description of Trademark address: 41100 Plymouth Road  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown assistance). Yes (Description of Trademark address: 41100 Plymouth Road  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown assistance). Yes (Description of Trademark address: 41100 Plymouth Road  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown assistance). Yes (Description or Registration Number is unknown assistance). Yes (Description or Registration Number is unknown assistance). Yes (Description Number is unknown assistance	)	State: MI
Individual(s) Citizenship   Association Citizenship   Association Citizenship   Association Citizenship   Association Citizenship   Association Citizenship   Partnership Citizenship   Partnership Citizenship		,
Additional names of conveying parties attached?   Yes   No   Association   Citizenship   Partnership   Citizenship   Partnership   Citizenship   Citizenship		
Partnership Citizenship   Ci	s altached? Yes No	
Limited Partnership   Citizenship   Citizenship   Corporation Citizenship   Citizenship   Corporation   Collegenship   Collegenshi	ition Date(s)	
Assignment	strate materials.	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Security Agreement		Corporation Citizenship Delaulare.
Other		
(Designations must be a separate document from assistance in the image of the image	∠] Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative dealangtion is attached:
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Text  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  3,509,518  Additional sheet(s) attached?		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment
registrations involved:    arme: Nency Jenkine	Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
Authorized to be charged to deposit accountity: Plymouth State: MI Chone Number: 610-203-0369  Deposit Accountifumber F11 gassag34 2:  Charle Address: nancy.jenkins@burroughs.com  Authorized to be charged to deposit accountity: Authorized to deposi	whom correspondence' e mailed:	
### Bitate: MI Zip: 48170  Phone Number: 610-203-0369  Docket Number: Deposit Accountinumber Fill 84888634 25  Authorized Deposition Plants Pl		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00
State: MI Zip: 45170  Phone Number: 610-203-0369  Deposit Accountillumber EF11 84888634 25  Email Address: nancy lenkins@burroughs.com  Authorized bleet Name 93 50 4839		
Phone Number: 610-203-0369  Deposit Accountillumber EF11 84888634 34  Deposit Accountillumber EF11 84888634 34  Authorized bleet Name  Part 4 kap		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Deposit Accountifying per FELL ##################################		Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Cocket Number:  Authorized beet Name  Authorized beet Name  22 co. 4822	doad	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
no tridico	doad	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  B. Payment information:
). Signature ( ) (D/11011)	Zip: 48170	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  6. Payment information:  Deposit Account Number 5511 84688634 2583516
	Zip: 48170	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  6. Payment information:  Deposit Account Number FF11 84888934 2583E16  Authorized bleet Name
Signature Date Nancy Jenkins Total number of pages including cover	Zip: 48170	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed  5. Payment information:  Deposit Account Number LETT #4588934 2583516  Authorized begt Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

TRADEMARK REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0735

#### Burroughs, Inc.

# Trademark Report By Title Search Criteria

Client 226	6024						
COUNTRY	REFERENCE#	FILED	APP#	REG DT	REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
CACHE2CASH							
LINUTED OTATEO	000004.044044		05/000 0 47	44470040	4 000 407		
UNITED STATES	226024-311241	4/19/2011	85/298,347	1/17/2012	4,089,127	REGISTERED	036
						•	
RECEIPTNOW							
UNITED STATES	226024-311240	4/19/2011	85/298,338	7/17/2012	4,176,758	REGISTERED	009
SMARTSOURC	E						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UNITED STATES	226024-303112	6/1/2007	77/195,296	9/30/2008	3,509,516	REGISTERED	009
	no betan	COVER	Theet				

END OF REPORT

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0736** 

# Delaware

### The First State

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BURROUGHS PAYMENT "BURROUGHS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

**REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0737** 

Jun. 27., 2012 8:56AM

No. 1/48

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this cartificate to be

day of June Authorizer Officer Title: President and CEO Name: Alan Howard Print or Type

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0738**

**RECORDED: 11/05/2012** 

signed this 26th